

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6892 of 2024

=====

MAMAD KALUMIYA SHIEKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MS SURBHI BHATI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 25/04/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Yogen Pandya for the petitioner. He submitted that despite Recovery Certificate dated 27.04.2023 in favour of the petitioner, the same is not yet executed.

Considering the submissions, issue **Notice** returnable on **12.06.2024**. The Collector – respondent No. 1 shall do the needful for execution of the same.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI