

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6892 of 2024**

=====

MAMAD KALUMIYA SHIEKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 02/08/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Shivam Dixit, appearing on behalf of the respondent – State, has submitted that he has received a report from the concerned authority and therefore, he needs some time to place the same on record.

Considering this, let the learned AGP may produce the report on record by way of filing a short affidavit alongwith the report.

Accordingly, re-list this matter on **10.09.2024**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly