

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6892 of 2024

=====

MAMAD KALUMIYA SHIEKH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 10/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. The endorsement shows that respondent No.3 is unserved as company was closed since long time.

2. Issue fresh **Notice** to the unserved respondent No.3, making it returnable on 28.10.2024.

Direct service is permitted.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SALIM/