

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6892 of 2024

=====

MAMAD KALUMIYA SHIEKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 04.05.2026 at the request of learned advocate for the petitioner.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)